• Ceased share repurchases in the third quarter of 2015
 • Reduced capital spend to $45 million in 2016
 • Focus on preserving liquidity through the current cycle
 • Generated $124 million of cash from working capital management in 2015
 • Increased supplier payment terms
 • 2016 OPEB expenses to be funded from VEBA trust rather than operating cash flow
 Expense reduction and control tactics
 Capital allocation
 management
 Efficient cash management
 • Executed over $75 million of annualized cost savings in 2015
 • Delayed installation and startup of Advanced Quench and Temper Facility to align with
 business conditions
 • Deployed creative operating schedule (sprint/rest) to maximize manufacturing efficiencies
 and minimize start-up / shut-down costs
 Overview
 Source: TimkenSteel
 Note: OPEB represents TimkenSteel’s other postretirement benefits plan; VEBA represents TimkenSteel’s voluntary employees beneficiary association trust for postretirement employment benefits

Page 27

Solid capital structure with good liquidity position
 27
 Pro forma capital structure Liquidity summary
 $mm 3/31/2016 Pro Forma
 Cash $38 $38
 ABL credit facility $155 $80
 Environmental rev. bonds $30 $30
 Convertible notes $0 $75
 Total debt $185 $185
 Shareholder equity $678 $678
 Total capitalization $863 $863
 $mm 3/31/2016 Pro forma
 Cash $38 $38
 Availability under ABL facility $17 $92
 Total liquidity $55 $130
 Note: Excludes transaction costs Source: TimkenSteel

Page 28

Investments in major growth projects nearly complete
 28
 $6 $9
 $36
 $121 $135
 $77
 $30 $22 $34
 $62
 $50
 $45
 $58
 $48
 $28
 $43
 $99
 $171 $180
 $135
 $78
 $45
 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016E
 Capital expenditure ($mm)
 Source: TimkenSteel Note: Numbers represent capital expenditures incurred during the relevant period
 Growth Maintenance & continuous improvement

Page 29

Pension plan fully funded
 29
 Global Pension plans & OPEB as of 12/31/2015
 Source: TimkenSteel as of December 31, 2015
 ($mm) Qualified Non-qualified Total OPEB
 Liabilities $1,137 $26 $1,163 $215
 Assets $1,144 $0 $1,144 $138
 Funded % 101% 0% 98% 64%
 No significant cash outflows expected in the near term

Page 30

30
 TimkenSteel: A compelling investment
 • A leading manufacturer of high-quality, high-performance engineered steel
 products and value-added services
 • Problem solving culture delivers tailored solutions
 • A market leader in products and services at volumes and cost levels we
 believe cannot be replicated
 • Close and trusted working relationship with customers across diverse end
 markets
 • Competitive operating cost structure with breakeven at 50% melt utilization